
# 13 Vanderbilt (24-10) -vs- Mississippi State (14-21)
4/13/2008 at Starkville, Miss. (Dudy Noble Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Christiani (4-1)
Loss: Lalor, John (1-3)
Save: Brewer (3)
HBP: Christiani, Lalor, John, Weatherford, Aaron
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ken Couch First: Joe Marion (cc) Third Base: Steve Manders 
Start: 1:33 pm   Time: 3:19   Attendance: 5,827   
Game notes:
- Actual attendance: 1,1.85...Vanderbilt wins weekend SEC series, 3-0...
- Bulldogs return to action Tuesday night, taking on in-state rival Ole Miss
- in the 2nd Governor's Cup - game time is 6:30 p.m. at Trustmark Park in
- Pearl, Miss.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Vanderbilt 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 8 1
Mississippi State 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 6 1

Vanderbilt 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Macias cf 4 1 2 1 1 1 2
Feinberg dh 5 0 1 0 0 2 0
Alvarez 3b 4 1 1 1 1 1 0
Flaherty ss 4 0 0 0 1 2 4
de la Osa rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Giobbi 1b 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
    White ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    French 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hanks lf 4 1 2 0 0 2 0
Robin c 4 0 1 0 0 3 1
Harris 2b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Christiani p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reid p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Goodenow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brewer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 4 8 3 3 15 8

3B: Macias (1)
HR: Alvarez (1)
SB: Alvarez (1); White (1)
CS: Macias (1)
HBP: White (1); Harris (1)
E: Harris (1)

Mississippi State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hogue, Grant cf 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
Collins, Ryan lf 4 1 1 2 1 2 0
Nappi, Jason dh 3 0 0 0 1 2 3
Powers, Connor 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Powers, Ryan pr/ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
Butler, Jet 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Moore, Tyler 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Hardy, Nick pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sneed, Russ ss/3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Duffy, Ryan c 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
    Hoggard, Cade pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rice, Andy rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Goforth, Mark ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lalor, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Moore, Forrest p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Weatherford, Aaron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 6 3 5 14 9

HR: Collins, Ryan (1)
CS: Hogue, Grant (1)
HBP: Hogue, Grant (1); Nappi, Jason (1)
E: Butler, Jet (1)

Vanderbilt IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Christiani (W, 4-1) 7.0 3 2 2 4 10 0 0 2 0 23 29 4 5 114
Reid 1.1 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 2 34
Goodenow 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
Brewer (S, 3) 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6
Totals 6 3 3 5 14 0 0 2 0 32 39 4 7 159

Mississippi State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lalor, John (L, 1-3) 5.0 6 3 3 1 6 0 0 1 0 20 22 5 3 83
Moore, Forrest 2.0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 7 9 1 2 46
Weatherford, Aaron 2.0 1 1 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 8 9 0 0 32
Totals 8 4 3 3 15 0 0 2 0 35 40 6 5 161



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Vanderbilt - Top of 1st VU MS
Macias struck out looking (2-2). 0 0
Feinberg grounded out to 2b (3-2). 0 0
Alvarez homered down the rf line, RBI (0-1). 1 0
Flaherty walked (3-1). 1 0
de la Osa lined out to cf (2-1). 1 0

Mississippi State - Bottom of 1st VU MS
Hogue hit by pitch (0-1). 1 0
Hogue out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 0
Collins, R. struck out swinging (1-2). 1 0
Nappi hit by pitch (1-2). 1 0
Powers, C. flied out to cf (1-1). 1 0

Vanderbilt - Top of 2nd VU MS
Giobbi struck out looking (1-2). 1 0
Hanks singled through the left side (1-0). 1 0
Robin struck out swinging (1-2). 1 0
Harris hit by pitch (1-0); Hanks advanced to second. 1 0
Macias singled through the right side, RBI (2-2); Harris advanced to third; Hanks scored. 2 0
Macias out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 0

Mississippi State - Bottom of 2nd VU MS
Butler, J. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 0
Moore, T. grounded out to ss (0-1). 2 0
Sneed flied out to cf (1-1). 2 0

Vanderbilt - Top of 3rd VU MS
Feinberg struck out swinging (0-2). 2 0
Alvarez struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 2 0
Flaherty struck out looking (3-2). 2 0

Mississippi State - Bottom of 3rd VU MS
Duffy grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 0
Rice struck out looking (3-2). 2 0
Hogue walked (3-1). 2 0
Collins, R. homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-0); Hogue scored. 2 2
Nappi struck out swinging (0-2). 2 2

Vanderbilt - Top of 4th VU MS
de la Osa flied out to cf (0-2). 2 2
Giobbi singled to pitcher (0-1). 2 2
Hanks singled through the left side (0-0); Giobbi advanced to second. 2 2
Robin singled to left field (0-0); Hanks advanced to second; Giobbi advanced to third. 2 2
Harris reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-1); Robin out at second ss to 2b; Hanks advanced to third;
Giobbi scored. 3 2
Macias grounded out to 2b (2-2). 3 2

Mississippi State - Bottom of 4th VU MS
Powers, C. singled to shortstop (1-2). 3 2



Powers, R. pinch ran for Powers, C.. 3 2
Butler, J. struck out swinging (1-2). 3 2
Moore, T. lined out to cf (1-1). 3 2
Sneed struck out swinging (1-2). 3 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Vanderbilt - Top of 5th VU MS
Powers, R. to ss. 3 2
Sneed to 3b. 3 2
Feinberg lined out to lf (2-2). 3 2
Alvarez fouled out to lf (0-1). 3 2
Flaherty lined out to rf (2-1). 3 2

Mississippi State - Bottom of 5th VU MS
Duffy walked (3-0). 3 2
Rice struck out swinging (2-2). 3 2
Hogue struck out looking (1-2). 3 2
Collins, R. walked (3-2); Duffy advanced to second. 3 2
Nappi walked (3-0); Collins, R. advanced to second; Duffy advanced to third. 3 2
Powers, R. struck out looking (1-2). 3 2

Vanderbilt - Top of 6th VU MS
Moore, F. to p for Lalor. 3 2
de la Osa grounded out to ss (1-2). 3 2
Giobbi struck out swinging (3-2). 3 2
Hanks struck out (3-2). 3 2

Mississippi State - Bottom of 6th VU MS
Butler, J. reached on a throwing error by 2b, out at first c to 1b (3-2). 3 2
Moore, T. struck out swinging (0-2). 3 2
Sneed singled up the middle (1-2). 3 2
Duffy grounded out to 2b (2-1). 3 2

Vanderbilt - Top of 7th VU MS
Robin struck out swinging (3-2). 3 2
Harris grounded out to 3b (1-0). 3 2
Macias walked (3-2). 3 2
Feinberg singled up the middle (1-2); Macias advanced to third. 3 2
Alvarez walked (3-1); Feinberg advanced to second. 3 2
Flaherty flied out to cf (2-2). 3 2

Mississippi State - Bottom of 7th VU MS
Rice struck out swinging (2-2). 3 2
Hogue grounded out to 3b (1-1). 3 2
Collins, R. flied out to cf (2-2). 3 2

Vanderbilt - Top of 8th VU MS
Weatherford to p for Moore, F.. 3 2
de la Osa struck out swinging (3-2). 3 2
White pinch hit for Giobbi. 3 2
White hit by pitch (0-0). 3 2
White stole second. 3 2
Hanks struck out looking (1-2). 3 2
Robin struck out swinging (0-2). 3 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Mississippi State - Bottom of 8th VU MS
French to 1b for White. 3 2
Reid to p for Christiani. 3 2
Nappi grounded out to 3b (2-2). 3 2
Powers, R. struck out swinging (2-2). 3 2
Butler, J. grounded out to 2b (1-2). 3 2

Vanderbilt - Top of 9th VU MS
Harris struck out looking (0-2). 3 2
Macias tripled to right center (1-0). 3 2
Feinberg struck out looking (0-2). 3 2
Alvarez reached on a fielding error by 2b (1-1); Macias scored, unearned. 4 2
Alvarez stole second. 4 2
Flaherty struck out looking (1-2). 4 2

Mississippi State - Bottom of 9th VU MS
Moore, T. walked (3-2). 4 2
Hardy, N. pinch ran for Moore, T.. 4 2
Sneed struck out swinging (0-2). 4 2
Duffy singled to right field (1-1); Hardy, N. advanced to second. 4 2
Goforth pinch hit for Rice. 4 2
Goforth singled to second base (1-2); Duffy advanced to second; Hardy, N. advanced to third. 4 2
Hoggard pinch ran for Duffy. 4 2
Hogue singled to first base, RBI (2-1); Goforth advanced to second; Hoggard advanced to third; Hardy, N.
scored. 4 3
Goodenow to p for Reid. 4 3
Collins, R. struck out looking (2-2). 4 3
Brewer to p for Goodenow. 4 3
Nappi struck out swinging (3-2). 4 3


